
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2686 Name: First Amendment, Community Based Organization
Master Contract Agreement FY 2021/22 - Alameda
County Behavioral Health - Special Education
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/15/2022 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2022 12/14/2022

Enactment date: 12/14/2022 22-2099Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of First Amendment, Community-Based Organization Master
Agreement 900322, Procurement Contract No. 21910, by and between the District (Contractor) and
County of Alameda, via its Behavioral Health Care Services Agency (ACBH) (County), Oakland, CA,
for the latter to provide Counseling Enriched Special Day Class (CESDC) services in accordance with
students’ Individual Education Programs (IEPs), replacing and superseding Exhibit B as follows:
increasing contract maximum by $39,190.00,  from $1,205,857.00 to $1,245,047.00; Composite
Agency Budget, Exhibit B-2, is amended and replaced by the attached Composite Agency Budget,
Exhibit B-2, dated 01/18/2022; Rate Sheet, Exhibit B-3, is amended and replaced by the attached
Rate Sheet, Exhibit B-3, dated 01/18/2022; and Exhibit C is replaced and superseded by the attached
Exhibit C; all for the period of July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2686 First Amendment, Community Based Organization Master Contract Agreement FY
2021/22 - Alameda County Behavioral Health - Special Education Department

Contact: Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education12/14/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

